Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Commercial Water Wise Neighbor Program Year 2	\$100,950	\$50,400	24.70	24.70
1 2	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Landscape Irrigation Rebate Project FY2025-2026	\$102,000	\$51,000	7.40	32.10
3	Broward	April Housing	Aqua 2800 Apartment Homes-Indoor Water Conservation	\$97,790	\$48,800	2.60	34.70
1 4	Palm Beach	April Housing	Portofino Apartments-Lake Worth Indoor Water Conservation	\$147,942	\$73,900	2.60	37.30
TOTAL				\$448,682	\$224,100	37.30	37.30

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Osceola	Toho Water Authority	Residential Weather-based Irrigation Controller Rebate	\$116,000	\$58,000	37.40	37.40
2	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Landscape Irrigation Rebate Project FY2024-2025	\$52,450	\$26,225	10.40	47.80
3	Osceola	Toho Water Authority	HET Rebate Program	\$120,000	\$60,000	11.20	59.00
4	Orange	EastGroup Properties, LP	Commerical Building Irrigation Controller Retrofit Program	\$195,930	\$97,965	21.60	80.60
5	Lee	Bonita Springs Utilities, Inc.	Residential Irrigation Controller Rebate Program	\$15,750	\$7,875	6.90	87.50
6	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Community Water Conservation Strategies Phase XI - HET Rebate Program	\$37,500	\$18,750	1.99	89.49
7	Lee	Bonita Springs Utilities, Inc.	HET Rebate Program	\$15,080	\$7,540	0.60	90.09
TOTAL	_			\$552,710	\$276,355	90.09	90.09

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Palm Beach	Palm Beach Soil and Water Conservation District	Nursery Overhead Efficiency Project #4	\$72,860	\$36,430	54.00	54.00
2	Lee	Bonita Springs Utilities, Inc.	Irrigation Residential Rebate FY24 Program	\$15,000	\$7,500	11.10	65.10
3	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Commercial Waterwise Neighbor Program	\$103,005	\$51,500	21.34	86.44
4	Broward	Broward County Natural Resources Division	Residential Irrigation Rebate FY24 Program	\$52,500	\$26,250	7.60	94.04
5	Osceola	Toho Water Authority	HET Rebate Program	\$120,000	\$60,000	11.20	105.24
6	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Community Water Conservation Strategies Phase X - HET	\$62,500	\$31,250	3.10	108.34
7	Lee	Osprey Cove Condominium Master Association	Osprey Cove HET Retrofit Program	\$41,400	\$20,700	0.40	108.74
TOTAL				\$467,265	\$233,630	108.74	108.74

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Broward	Broward County Resilient Environment Department, Natural Resources Division	Conservation Pays High Efficiency Toilet Rebate on behalf of Broward Water Partnership	\$100,000	\$50,000	8.30	8.30
2	Lee	Bonita Springs Utilities, Inc.	Irrigation Residential Rebate Program	\$20,000	\$8,000	46.08	54.38
3	Broward	Broward County Water and Wastewater Services (WWS)	High Efficiency Toilet Replacement Credit Program	\$60,000	\$25,500	5.50	59.88
4	Monroe	RLJ Lodging Trust	Cooling Tower Optimization - Double Tree Hotel Key West	\$33,500	\$16,750	1.30	61.18
5	Lee	Bonita Springs Utilities, Inc.	High-Efficiency Toilet (HET) Rebate Program	\$50,000	\$20,000	2.20	63.38
6	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Community Water Conservation Strategies Phase IX - HET	\$62,500	\$31,250	3.40	66.78
7	Miami- Dade	RLJ Lodging Trust	Cooling Tower Optimization - Embassy Suites Miami Airport	\$33,500	\$16,750	1.20	67.98
8	Broward	Broward County Resilient Environment Department, Natural Resources Division	High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit Project - Low/moderate income	\$20,000	\$10,000	0.70	68.68
9	Lee	Pelican's Nest Golf Club	Pelican's Nest Golf Course Irrigation Retrofit	\$2,025,000	\$100,000	63.10	131.78
10	Lee	Reflection Isles Master Association, Inc	Reflection Isles Irrigation Retrofit	\$364,420	\$100,000	24.00	155.78
TOTAL				\$2,768,920	\$378,250	155.78	155.78

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Landscape Irrigation Rebate Project FY22/23	\$51,000	\$25,500	11.65	11.65
2	Lee	Sanibel, City of	Landscape Irrigation Conservation	\$103,380	\$51,690	18.00	29.65
3	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Residential High Efficiency Toilet and Fixture Rebate Projects FY22/23	\$55,000	\$25,900	5.20	34.85
4	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Urban irrigation Efficiency Improvement Program	\$78,350	\$39,175	8.70	43.55
5	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Community Water Conservation Strategies Phase VIII - HET	\$62,500	\$31,250	3.53	47.08
6	Lee	Bonita Springs Utilities Inc.	High-Efficiency Toilet (HET) Residential & Commercial Rebate Programs	\$50,000	\$20,000	3.25	50.33
7	Broward	Davie, Town of	Water Conservation Software Technology	\$75,000	\$37,500	23.40	73.73
8	Collier	Vanderbilt Country Club	Irrigation Control System Upgrade	\$486,665	\$100,000	20.00	93.73
9	St. Lucie	Graves Brothers Company	Ag Citrus Irrigation Retrofit - Pump Station 14 (123.2 acres)	\$188,250	\$94,125	6.69	100.42
TOTAL				\$1,150,145	\$425,140	100.42	100.42

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Palm Beach	Palm Beach Soil and Water Conservation District	Nursery Overhead Efficiency Project 3	\$60,210	\$24,000	53.60	53.60
2	St. Lucie	Bernard Egan & Company	River Basket Citrus Grove Ag Irrigation Retrofit (225 acres)	\$128,784	\$50,000	54.00	107.60
3	Palm Beach	Palm Beach County School District	Irrigation Controller Retrofit at 32 Facilities	\$338,281	\$100,000	49.40	157.00
4	St. Lucie	Bernard A Egan Groves, Inc.	Cow Creek Citrus Grove Ag Irrigation Retrofit (1,200 acres)	\$299,759	\$100,000	70.20	227.20
5	St. Lucie	Cracker Trail Groves LLC	Cracker Trail Citrus Grove Ag Irrigation Retrofit (600 acres)	\$486,433	\$100,000	79.20	306.40
6	St. Lucie	Graves Brothers Company	Ashland Citrus Grove Ag Irrigation Retrofit - Site 10, 11, 12 (203.5 acres)	\$135,570	\$50,000	49.60	356.00
7	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Residential High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Project FY2021-2022	\$76,712	\$30,000	5.50	361.50
8	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Waterwise Neighbor Program - Indoor and Outdoor Retrofits	\$84,850	\$33,000	10.27	371.77
9	Broward	Broward County Water and Wastewater Services	High Efficiency Toilet Replacement Program	\$60,000	\$24,000	5.33	377.10
10	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Residential High Efficiency Showerhead and Faucet Rebate Project FY2021-2022	\$91,480	\$36,000	7.00	384.10
11	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Landscape Irrigation Rebate Project FY2021-2022	\$68,630	\$27,000	6.21	390.31
12	Osceola	Mack Farms	Mack Farms Hydrocyclone Recycled Water System	\$460,000	\$184,000	16.76	407.07
13	Osceola	Orlando Utilities Commission	West Chilled Water Plant - Acid Feed System Retrofit	\$65,000	\$26,000	5.80	412.87
Total	-	•		\$2,355,710	\$784,000	412.87	412.87

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Palm Beach	Palm Beach Soil and Water Conservation District	Nursery Overhead Efficiency Project 2	\$60,250	\$30,000	37.90	37.90
2	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department	High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Project FY2020-2021	\$230,020	\$100,000	27.40	65.30
3	Broward	Broward County	NatureScape Residential Irrigation Rebate Program	\$200,000	\$100,000	27.10	92.40
4	Broward	Broward County	Conservation Pays High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$200,000	\$100,000	16.80	109.20
5	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department	Landscape Irrigation Rebate Project FY2020-2021	\$237,280	\$100,000	29.50	138.70
6	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$60,000	\$30,000	4.60	143.30
7	Palm Beach	City of West Palm Beach	Community Water Conservation Strategies - Phase VII - High Efficiency Toilets	\$125,000	\$62,500	4.98	148.28
8	Palm Beach	Duda Farm Fresh Foods, Inc	Belle Glade Celery Drip Ag Irrigation Retrofit (200 acres)	\$179,734	\$75,000	82.00	230.28
9	St. Lucie	Scott Groves, Inc.	Scott Grove #2 Citrus Ag Irrigation Retrofit (511 acres)	\$218,126	\$75,000	81.90	312.18
10	St. Lucie	Scott Groves, Inc.	Scott Groves #3 Citrus Ag Irrigation Retrofit (196 acres)	\$108,379	\$40,000	39.60	351.78
11	Okeechob ee	Okeechobee Utility Authority	Water Conservation Software Technology for OUA Ph I	\$720,081	\$100,000	18.90	370.68
12	Hendry	Jack Paul Properties	Jack Paul Citrus Microjet Conversion Ag Irrigation Retrofit (49 acres)	\$500,788.50 [c]	\$0	11.60	382.28
13	St. Lucie	Wescott Groves, LLC	Wescott Grove 1 Citrus Ag Irrigation Retrofit (986 acres)	\$312,707	\$100,000	100.80	483.08
14	Palm Beach	Duda Farm Fresh Foods, Inc.	Belle Glade Celery Linear Ag Irrigation Retrofit (285 acres)	\$482,975	\$100,000	95.40	578.48

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
15	Lee	Bonita Springs utilities, Inc.	High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$25,000	\$10,000	0.93	579.41
16	Hendry	Norris Road LLC	Norris Citrus Microjet Ag Irrigation Retrofit (47 acres)	\$263,554	\$50,000	11.60	591.01
17	Palm Beach	City of Delray Beach	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$114,000	\$40,000	3.80	594.81
18		CFWI WC Projects	CFWI WC Projects				
		Toho Water Authority	Irrigation Conversion and Retrofit Project	\$150,010	\$75,005	16.43	611.24
		St. Johns River Water Management District	Orange County Utilities - Waterwise Neighbor Smart Irrigation for New Construction	\$54,300	\$27,150	3.95	615.18
		St. Johns River Water Management District	Orlando Utilities Commission - HET and Irrigation Controller Rebates	\$67,175	\$33,588	8.60	623.78
		Southwest Florida Water Management District	Polk Regional Water Cooperative HET and Irrigation Controller Rebates	\$168,715	\$84,358	8.50	632.28
	0	0	0	\$285,740	\$67,400	9.58	641.86
Total				\$4,263,046	\$1,400,000	641.86	641.86

[c] = canceled

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Palm Beach	Palm Beach Soil and Water Conservation District	Nursery Overhead Efficiency Project	\$40,000	\$20,000	22.70	22.70
2	Polk	AV Homes Inc.	Solivita Irrigation Central Control Retrofit Project	\$1,963,055	\$100,000	238.68	261.38
3	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Dept.	Residential High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Project 2017-2018	\$202,373	\$100,000	15.88	277.26
4	Hendry	Agreserves Inc. DBA - Deseret Farms of Ruskin	Bayrock Grove Irrigation Monitoring	\$24,988	\$12,490	20.00	297.26
5	Osceola	City of St. Cloud	Toilet Rebate Program	\$47,000	\$23,500	3.42	300.68
6	Hendry	City of LaBelle	Indoor Plumbing Replacement	\$35,960	\$26,970	1.32	302.00
7	Palm Beach	City of West Palm Beach	Community Water Conservation Strategies, Phase VI - HET	\$125,000	\$62,500	4.80	306.80
8	Broward	Broward County Water and Wastewater Services	USEPA WaterSense High Efficient Toilet Replacement/Credit Program	\$60,000	\$25,500	3.20	310.00
9	Osceola	Toho Water Authority	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$200,000	\$76,500	23.20	333.20
10	Collier	Bishopwood East of Forest Glen Neighborhood Association Inc. (BWEN)	BWEN Irrigation Water Conservation Project	\$41,415	\$17,600	7.50	340.70
11	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Dept.	Landscape Irrigation Evaluation and Rebate Project 2017-2018	\$242,266	\$60,000	29.51	370.21
12	Palm Beach	City of West Palm Beach	Water Conservation Software Technology: Phase 2 & 3	\$270,000	\$60,000	174.50	544.71
13	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Dept.	Water Conservation Software Technology Project FY2017 & FY2018	\$57,000	\$17,100	30.57	575.28
14	Polk	Polk County BOCC	Water Conservation Software Technology for Oak Hills water use area	\$205,920	\$60,000	5.20	580.48
15	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Water Conservation Software Technology Project for Southwest Orange County	\$169,981	\$50,990	162.60	743.08

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
16	St. Lucie	Nettles Island, Inc. A Condominium	Irrigation Water Conservation Retrofit	\$33,046	\$9,910	2.50	745.58
17	Broward	City of Cooper City	Water Conservation Software Technology Projects	\$389,500	\$60,000	32.85	778.43
18	Broward	Broward County Environmental Planning and Community Resilience Division on behalf of Broward Water Partnership	Conservation Pays High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$200,000	\$100,000	10.74	789.17
19	Broward	Coral Springs Improvement District	Toilet Rebate Program	\$15,048	\$7,520	1.00	790.17
20	Broward	Broward County Environmental Planning and Community Resilience Division	NatureScape Irrigation Service Smart Irrigation Technology Retrofit Program	\$21,859	\$10,930	41.10	831.27
21	Broward	City of North Lauderdale	Automatic Flushing Plan Program	\$34,000	\$10,200	0.74	832.01
22	Miami- Dade	Malux Realty, LLC	Cistern Project at 2337 5th Ave - Mana Building	\$250,000	\$25,000	8.04	840.05
23	0	0	0	\$15,647	\$7,820	5.19	845.24
24	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	\$19,250	\$8,180	3.80	849.04
25	Palm Beach	City of Lake Worth	Automatic Line Flushers	\$67,500	\$28,690	11.34	860.38
26	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	Cisterns in Paradise: Florida Keys Rain Catchment Initiative	\$30,000	\$9,000	0.52	860.91
Total				\$4,760,808	\$990,400	860.91	860.91

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Lee	Belle Lago Homeowners' Association	Belle Lago HOA - Controller Upgrade Project	\$115,348	\$50,000	32.00	32.00
2	Broward	Broward County Enivronmental Planning and Community Resilience Division on behalf of Broward Water Partnership	High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$100,000	\$50,000	7.87	39.87
3	Miami- Dade	Miami Dade Water and Sewer Department	Residential High Efficiency Toilet (HET) Rebate Project 2014-2015	\$76,660	\$28,850	5.29	45.16
4	Osceola	Ciyt of St. Cloud	Toilet Rebate Program	\$33,000	\$16,500	2.30	47.46
5	Broward	Broward County Board of County Commissioners	USEPA WaterSense High Efficiency Toilet (HET) Replacement/ Credit Program	\$42,000	\$21,000	3.70	51.16
6	Broward	Broward County Enivronmental Planning and Community Resilience Division on behalf of Broward Water Partnership	NatureScape Irrigation Services Smart Irrigation Technology Program	\$15,157	\$7,500	25.69	76.85
7	Osceola	Toho Water Authority	Toilet Rebate Program 2014-2015	\$30,015	\$15,000	1.25	78.10
8	Palm Beach	Palm Beach County Utilities	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$92,300	\$46,150	6.24	84.34
9	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit Rebate Program	\$30,000	\$15,000	1.70	86.04
Total	-			\$534,480	\$250,000	86.04	86.04

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Broward	Broward County Natural Resources Planning and Management Division on behalf of Broward Water Partnership	High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$100,000	\$50,000	15.73	15.73
2	Osceola	Toho Water Authority	Toilet Rebate Program 2013-2014	\$30,000	\$15,000	2.50	18.23
3	Miami- Dade	Miami Dade Water and Sewer Department	Residential High Efficiency Toilet (HET) Rebate Project 2013-2014	\$70,587	\$25,000	10.59	28.82
4	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit Rebate Program	\$30,000	\$11,250	3.00	31.82
5	Broward	Broward County Board of County Commissioners	USEPA WaterSense High Efficiency Toilet (HET) Replacement/ Credit Program	\$30,000	\$11,250	5.35	37.17
6	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Community Water Conservation Strategies Phase IV - HET Rebates	\$50,000	\$18,750	5.70	42.87
7	Broward	Coral Springs, City of	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$81,320	\$20,330	5.50	48.37
8	Palm Beach	Palm Beach County Utilities	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$93,500	\$23,375	6.24	54.61
9	Palm Beach	Delray Beach, City of	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$100,200	\$25,000	4.59	59.20
10	Broward	Ramblewood East Condominium Association	Ramblewood East Residential HET Retrofit	\$89,460	\$22,300	1.47	60.67
11	St. Lucie	PGA Village Property Owner's Association, Inc.	Reserve Blvd Irrigation Upgrade Project	\$152,651	\$27,745	24.05	84.72
Total				\$827,718	\$250,000	84.72	84.72

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Miami- Dade		Residential High Efficiency Toilet (HET) Rebate Project 2012-2013	\$66,500	\$25,000	10.59	10.59
2	Broward	Tamarac, City of	Multi-family Toilet Retrofit	\$73,450	\$36,725	9.20	19.79
3	Broward	Broward County Board of County Commissioners	USEPA WaterSense High Efficiency Toilet Replacement/Credit Program	\$60,000	\$30,000	6.08	25.87
4	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Community Water Conservation Strategies - Phase III (Toilet	\$50,000	\$25,000	7.27	33.14
5	Broward	Broward County Natural Resources Planning and Management Division on behalf of Broward Water Partnership	High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$100,000	\$50,000	7.85	40.99
6	Osceola	Toho Water Authority	Toilet Rebate Program	\$40,000	\$20,000	3.87	44.86
7	Osceola	St. Cloud, City of	Toilet Rebate Program	\$18,390	\$9,000	1.14	46.00
8	Broward	Coral Springs, City of	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$51,000	\$18,330	2.70	48.70
9	Palm Beach	Delray Beach, City of	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$99,997	\$35,945	4.36	53.06
10	Multiple	Tine Home Denot U.S.A. Inc.	SF-FY2013 Home Depot Rainharvest (Miami- Dade, Broward, Palm Beach, Lee,	\$190,000	\$15,000	5.00	58.06
Total				\$749,337	\$265,000	58.06	58.06

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Broward	Broward County Natural Resources Planning and Management Division on behalf of Broward Water Partnership	High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$200,000	\$50,000	7.85	7.85
2	Lee	Cape Coral, City of	Automatic Hydrant Flushing and Best Engineering Practices	\$29,986	\$14,000	3.50	11.35
3	Hendry	Port LaBelle Utility System	Fixed Network AMR and DMA System for Leak Detection	\$69,925	\$38,250	2.00	13.35
4	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Community Water Conservation Strategies - Phase II	\$50,000	\$20,000	4.67	18.02
5	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit Rebate Program	\$20,000	\$10,000	2.30	20.32
6	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department	Residential High Efficiency Toilet (HET) Rebate Project 2011-2012	\$81,500	\$30,000	12.70	33.02
7	Hendry	LaBelle, City of	Mobile Meter Reading III	\$49,955	\$38,250	1.57	34.59
8	Osceola	St. Cloud, City of	Toilet Rebate Program	\$33,000	\$14,500	2.28	36.87
9	Broward	Coral Springs, City of	Automatic Flushers for Distribution System	\$81,000	\$35,000	7.00	43.87
Total				\$615,366	\$250,000	43.87	43.87

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Broward	Pompano Beach, City of	Restaurant Spray Valves	\$17,300	\$5,500	11.30	11.30
2	Broward	Margate, City of	Pre-Rinse Spray Valve Replacement Program	\$17,300	\$6,600	10.10	21.40
3	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Community Water Conservation Strategies - Phase I (Residential indoor retrofit / commercial pre-rinse spray valves)	\$61,868	\$24,200	68.96	90.36
4	Broward	Sunrise, City of	Automatic Flushing Devices	\$59,800	\$29,900	10.26	100.62
5	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Commercial Showerhead Retrofit	\$72,151	\$35,800	57.85	158.47
6	Palm Beach	Glades Utility Authority	Water Meter Change Out (automated meter reading)	\$154,470	\$50,000	24.00	182.47
7	Hendry	LaBelle, City of	Mobile Meter Reading II (with residential meter change out)	\$49,874	\$49,874	1.50	183.97
8	Hendry	Port LaBelle Utility System	Bathroom Fixture Replacement	\$57,300	\$33,300	2.01	185.98
9	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit Rebate Program	\$20,000	\$7,925	2.30	188.28
10	Collier	Ave Maria Utility, LLLP	Automatic Flushing Program	\$15,660	\$7,830	8.72	197.00
11	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department	Residential High Efficiency Toilet (HET) Rebate Program	\$122,000	\$25,000	21.17	218.17
12	Collier	Naples, City of	City Potable Water Reduction (Irrigation retrofits and urinal retrofits)	\$31,620	\$10,635	3.06	221.23
13	Broward	Tamarac, City of	Indoor Plumbing Retrofit Project	\$90,750	\$13,436	8.22	229.45
Total		1		\$770,093	\$300,000	229.45	229.45

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department	Senior and Low Income Full Plumbing Retrofit Project- Phase IV	\$315,000	\$75,000	23.40	23.40
2	Lee	Lee County Utilities	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$29,292	\$14,646	35.49	58.89
3	Broward	Ft. Lauderdale, City of	Automatic Line Flushing Devices	\$30,049	\$15,000	18.70	77.59
4	Palm Beach	Palm Beach Parks and Recreation Department	Irrigation System Improvement Program	\$74,240	\$37,120	21.44	99.03
5	Lee & Collier	Mediterra Community Association, Inc.	Rain Sensor Controller Retrofit Program	\$35,622	\$17,811	14.10	113.13
9	Miami- Dade	North Miami Beach, City of	TORO Satellite Irrigation Controllers	\$16,000	\$8,000	3.36	116.49
10	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department	Homeowner Association Landscape Irrigation Evaluations- Phase IV	\$230,750	\$38,875	15.70	132.19
11	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit Rebate Program	\$60,000	\$30,000	4.38	136.57
12	Miami- Dade	Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department	Residential High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Program	\$125,000	\$50,000	10.50	147.07
14	Broward	Lighthouse Point, City of	Water Conservation to Irrigation Systems on City Owned Property	\$66,000	\$33,000	9.70	156.77
15	Broward	Pompano Beach, City of	Showerhead, Bath & Kitchen Aerators Kit Distribution	\$29,900	\$14,950	56.21	212.98
16	Broward	Broward County	USEPA WaterSense High Efficiency Toilet Replacement/Credit Program	\$300,000	\$75,000	15.20	228.18
17	Broward	Plantation, City of	High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit	\$100,000	\$50,000	10.22	238.40
Total	•	•	•	\$1,411,853	\$459,402	238.40	238.40

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Senior and Low Income Full Plumbing Retrofit Project Phase III	\$308,000	\$25,000	23.40	23.40
2	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Industrial, Commercial and Institutional Plumbing Fixture Retrofit Rebate Project	\$113,800	\$25,000	15.33	38.73
3	Broward	Ft Lauderdale Parks & Recreation, City of	Rain Sensor and Irrigation System Technology Installation	\$37,247	\$18,360	60.00	98.73
4	St. Lucie	Port St. Lucie, City of	Automatic Fire Hydrant Flushing Devices	\$20,700	\$10,350	81.14	179.87
5	Broward	Oakland Park, City of	Water Conservation Measures - Indoor Plumbing Fixture Retrofit Project	\$17,500	\$8,750	103.00	282.87
6	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Water Loss Reduction Plan - Automatic Meter Reading with Leak Detection	\$241,000	\$25,000	24.00	306.87
7	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Industrial, Commercial and Institutional Water-Use Evaluations Project	\$250,000	\$25,000	18.20	325.07
8	Martin	Stuart, City of	Landscape Irrigation Efficiency Rebate Program	\$20,000	\$10,000	7.53	332.60
9	Miami-Dade	North Miami Beach, City of	Showerhead Exchange Program	\$50,000	\$25,000	36.80	369.40
10	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Urban Conservation Unit Project Water Irrigation Evaluation with Soil Moisture	\$224,500	\$17,875	22.80	392.20
11	Broward	Tamarac, City of	Indoor Plumbing Retrofit Project	\$57,000	\$27,000	13.60	405.80
12	Palm Beach	Pahokee, City of	Water Meter Change-Out	\$226,500	\$50,000	8.76	414.56
13	Broward	Plantation, City of	Dual Flush/High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit Rebate program	\$100,000	\$50,000	10.00	424.56

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
14	Martin	Stuart, City of	Indoor Plumbing Retrofit Exchange Program	\$10,000	\$5,000	4.02	428.58
15	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Multi-Family High-Efficiency Full Retrofit Project	\$129,000	\$25,000	9.80	438.38
16	Lee	Mediterra Community Association	Toro Satellite Irrigation Control	\$5,823	\$2,911	16.85	455.23
17	Broward	Miramar, City of	Residential Plumbing Fixture Replacement Program	\$19,500	\$9,750	6.60	461.83
18	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	High Efficiency Toilet Retrofit Rebate in Paradise	\$100,000	\$25,000	7.00	468.83
19	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Single-Family High Efficiency Toilet Rebate Project	\$125,000	\$25,000	10.50	479.33
20	Lee	School District of Lee County	Saving Water with FPL – Indoor Plumbing Fixture Retrofits	\$480,210	\$50,000	5.90	485.23
21	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Irrigation Retrofit Program	\$162,500	\$40,000	12.00	497.23
22	Broward	Coconut Creek, City of	Residential Dual Flush Valve Installation	\$100,000	\$50,000	5.50	502.73
23	0	0	0	\$2,600	\$1,300	1.12	503.85
24	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	#VALUE!	\$50,000	\$25,000	10.00	513.85
25	Miami-Dade	Miami Springs, City of	Rain Sensors for Miami Springs	\$2,220	\$1,110	2.45	516.30
26	Broward	Hollywood, City of	Automatic Water Line Flushing Program	\$59,840	\$29,920	4.16	520.46
27	Martin	Stuart, City of	Toilet Retrofit Rebate Program	\$20,000	\$10,000	2.63	523.09
28	Lee	Fort Myers Beach, Town of	Auto Flush – Automatic Hydrant Flushers Program	\$4,850	\$2,425	0.90	523.99
29	Miami-Dade	Opa Locka, City of	Automatic Hydrant Flushing	\$100,000	\$50,000	8.40	532.39
30	Collier	Villoresi at Mediterra Neighborhood Association,	Villoresi Water Conservation Project – Irrigation System Upgrade	\$130,000	\$50,000	5.50	537.89
31	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Landscape Irrigation Technology Retrofit Project – Phase II	\$100,000	\$50,000	3.00	540.89
32	Hendry	Labelle, City of	Labelle Utilities Flushing Automation	\$49,900	\$49,900	1.50	542.39

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
33	Broward	14th Street Townhomes Association	Indoor Plumbing Retrofit and Rain Shut-Off Device Program	\$30,574	\$15,286	2.27	544.66
34	Palm Beach	FAU/Division of Research	Water Conservation Landscaping Project	\$37,500	\$18,750	0.30	544.96
35	Palm Beach	School District of Palm Beach County	Waterless Urinal Installation Project	\$23,040	\$11,520	0.10	545.06
36	Collier	Marco Resort & Club Condominium Association,	Toilet Retrofit Program	\$10,952	\$5,475	0.20	545.26
37	Collier	Royal Seafarer Condominium Apts.	Potable Water Use Reduction Utilizing Low- Flow Toilets	\$56,800	\$28,400	1.00	546.26
38	Miami-Dade	North Miami Beach, City of	Rain Harvesting Irrigation Program	\$14,000	\$7,000	0.54	546.80
39	Lee	Sanibel, City of	Rain Sensor Project	\$2,500	\$1,250	0.93	547.73
40	Collier	Florida Governmental Utility Authority	Dead End Mains Automatic Flushing Devices	\$35,000	\$17,500	0.08	547.81
41	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	Cisterns in Paradise: Florida Keys Rain Catchment Initiative	\$100,000	\$25,000	0.90	548.71
42	Broward	Plantation, City of	Distribution System Automatic Flushing Devices	\$103,218	\$50,000	0.54	549.25
43	Hendry	Labelle, City of	LaBelle Utilities Mobile Meter Reading and Leak Detection Program	\$20,000	\$20,000	0.40	549.65
44	Martin	Village of 800 Place Condominium Association,	Irrigation System Improvement Program	\$17,675	\$8,837	0.60	550.25
Total				\$3,768,949	\$1,028,669	550.25	550.25

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Miami-Dade	North Miami Beach , City of	Advanced Automated Flushing Technology	\$20,000	\$10,000	34.00	34.00
2	Lee	Sanibel, City of	Reuse Expansion Project	\$100,000	\$25,000	30.00	64.00
3	Miami-Dade	North Miami Beach, City of	Showerhead Exchange Program	\$50,000	\$25,000	36.80	100.80
4	Broward	Hollywood, City of	Restaurant Pre-rinse Spray Valve Replacement Program	\$13,974	\$6,987	9.20	110.00
5	St. Lucie	St. Lucie County Board of County Commissioners	Water Conservation through Indoor Plumbing Fixture Retrofit	\$100,000	\$25,000	33.00	143.00
6	Broward	Tamarac, City of	Indoor plumbing retrofit	\$92,100	\$42,000	17.90	160.90
7	Osceola	St. Cloud, City of	Automatic Fire Hydrant Flushing Device Installation	\$35,000	\$15,000	10.00	170.90
8	St. Lucie	Hydro-Fresh Farms	Hydro-Fresh Farms Drip Hydroponics System	\$120,000	\$25,000	35.95	206.85
9	Broward	Coral Springs, City of	Automatic Flushers for Distribution	\$99,950	\$49,975	20.52	227.37
10	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	Low Flow Retrofit Program	\$64,000	\$32,000	4.48	231.85
11	Miami-Dade	North Miami Beach, City of	Water Demand Management using Fixed- Ratio Network Meter Reading	\$300,000	\$25,000	48.00	279.85
12	Broward	Coconut Creek, City of	Pre-rinse Spray Valve Retrofit	\$4,500	\$2,250	1.97	281.82
13	Broward	Hallandale Beach, City of	Rain Sensor Retrofit Program	\$100,000	\$25,000	23.00	304.82
14	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Single Family Plumbing Fixture Retrofit Kit Exchange	\$36,790	\$12,000	0.70	305.52

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
15	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Multi-Family Plumbing Retrofit Kit Exchange	\$31,400	\$9,200	0.70	306.22
16	Orange	Lake Nona Property Holdings, LLC.	417 Interchange Water Management System - Rain Bird Maxicom 2 Field	\$200,000	\$50,000	4.15	310.37
17	lPalm Beach	Palm Healthcare Foundation	Rainwater Collection & Irrigation System	\$75,000	\$20,588	0.33	310.70
Total				\$1,442,714	\$400,000	310.70	310.70

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	Pre-rinse spray valve retrofit	\$100,000	\$25,000	53.40	53.40
2	Broward	Hollywood, City of	Showerhead exchange program	\$16,435	\$8,218	36.00	89.40
3	St. Lucie	St. Lucie County	Indoor plumbing retrofits	\$100,000	\$50,000	26.00	115.40
4	Miami-Dade	North Miami Beach, City of	Fixed ratio network meter reading technology	\$300,000	\$50,000	48.00	163.40
5	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Plumbing Fixture Retrofit Seniors' Pilot	\$212,500	\$50,000	15.60	179.00
6	Palm Beach	West Palm Beach, City of	Landscape Irrigation Efficiency Project	\$100,000	\$50,000	27.00	206.00
7	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Pre-rinse Spray Valve Retrofit	\$70,000	\$35,000	25.80	231.80
8	Osceola	Tohopekaliga Water Authority	Pre-rinse Spray Valve Retrofit for Restaurants	\$16,000	\$5,000	10.50	242.30
9	Collier	Marco Island, City of	Drinking water leak detection system	\$100,000	\$50,000	29.00	271.30
10	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Water Use evaluations	\$250,000	\$50,000	18.25	289.55
11	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Landscape Irrigation Efficiency Project	\$64,000	\$32,000	7.40	296.95
12	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department	Low-flow Toilet Rebate Project	\$120,500	\$50,000	6.00	302.95
13	Hendry	Port LaBelle Utility System	Automatic Flushing Devices	\$50,000	\$50,000	8.40	311.35
14	Miami-Dade	Virginia Gardens	Sports Field Irrigation project	\$56,000	\$28,000	6.50	317.85
Total				\$1,555,435	\$533,218	317.85	317.85

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Broward	Tamarac, City of	Plumbing and Irrigation retrofit	\$58,200	\$30,000	25.00	25.00
2	Highlands	Highlands Soil & Water Conservation District	Toilet Rebate Incentive & Showerhead Exchange	\$24,670	\$13,000	5.50	30.50
3	Miami-Dade	Medley, Town of	Water Consumption Awareness, Leak Detection	\$100,595	\$50,000	21.20	51.70
4	Collier	Sanibel, City of	Reuse Expansion Project for 2005-2006	\$115,275	\$50,000	54.75	106.45
5	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Toilet Rebate pilot	\$73,000	\$36,500	4.00	110.45
6	Miami-Dade	Roots in the City, Inc.	Water Reclamation	\$72,000	\$36,000	0.30	110.75
7	Orange	Harmony Community Development District	Maxicom Irrigation Controller, Phase II	\$150,000	\$50,000	19.70	130.45
8	Broward	Plantation, City of	Water Savings Grass Installation	\$312,280	\$50,000	78.00	208.45
9	Miami-Dade	Plaza Del Prado Condominium	Water Conservation	\$159,800	\$50,000	7.90	216.35
10	Miami-Dade	Miami Springs, City of	"Save Your Water-Save Your Dollars"	\$15,155	\$5,000	14.60	230.95
11	Broward	Coconut Creek, City of	Sabel Pines Park Wash Station	\$95,000	\$40,000	0.50	231.45
12	Miami-Dade	Miami-Dade Cooperative Extension Service Division	Residential Irrigation Efficiency Project	\$100,000	\$25,000	7.00	238.45
13	Palm Beach	Pompano Beach, City of	Automatic Flushing Devices	\$20,000	\$7,500	0.14	238.59
14	Miami-Dade	Medley, Town of	Public Restrooms water use reduction program	\$30,000	\$7,500	0.45	239.04
Total				\$1,325,975	\$450,500	239.04	239.04

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Collier	Sanibel, City of	Convert irrigation system to reclaimed	\$100,000	\$50,000	94.90	94.90
2	Orange	Harmony Community Development District	Maxicom Irrigation system including soil moisture sensor and shut-off devices	\$90,000	\$45,000	57.20	152.10
3	Orange	Hunter's Creek Community Association	Maxicom Irrigation system including soil moisture sensor and shut-off devices	\$344,903	\$50,000	90.00	242.10
4	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	Showerhead retrofit for Hotels	\$100,000	\$50,000	15.00	257.10
5	Palm Beach	United Civic Organization of Century Village, Inc.	Convert irrigation system to reclaimed	\$115,000	\$25,000	74.70	331.80
6	Martin	South Martin Regional Utility	Rain sensors and irrigation timers	\$6,500	\$3,250	6.20	338.00
7	Martin	Martin County Soil & Water Conservation District	Install residential rain shut-off devices	\$49,800	\$11,000	8.90	346.90
8	St. Lucie	St. Lucie County	Indoor plumbing retrofit for low-income housing	\$100,000	\$50,000	3.00	349.90
9	St. Lucie	Port St. Lucie	Maxicom Irrigation system including soil moisture sensor and shut-off devices	\$80,150	\$40,075	12.60	362.50
10	Osceola	Tohopekaliga Water Authority	Toilet Rebate/ Showerhead Exchange	\$48,000	\$24,000	1.20	363.70
11	Orange	Harmony Community Development District	Xeriscape landscaping	\$300,000	\$50,000	3.00	366.70
12	Palm Beach	Boynton Beach, City of	Turf replacement	\$100,000	\$50,000	7.60	374.30
Total		•		\$1,434,353	\$448,325	374.30	374.30

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Orange	Hunter's Creek Community Association	Irrigation system retrofit	\$344,903	\$50,000	90.00	90.00
2	Miami-Dade	North Miami Beach, City of	Ultra-low flush toilet retrofit	\$67,360	\$33,680	1.31	91.31
3	iPaim Beach	Quail Ridge Property Owners Association	Irrigation system retrofit	\$100,000	\$26,545	3.50	94.81
4	Orange	Orange County Utilities	Purchase of rain sensors	\$7,551	\$3,775	1.80	96.61
5	Hendry	Port LaBelle Utility System	Irrigation system retrofit	\$50,000	\$50,000	12.00	108.61
6	Palm Beach	Boynton Beach, City of	Drip Irrigation System in two parks	\$125,180	\$50,000	18.00	126.61
7	Hendry	Port LaBelle Unit 4 POA	Irrigation system retrofit	\$50,000	\$36,000	13.14	139.75
Total		1	\$744,994	\$250,000	139.75	139.75	

Order	County	Entity	Project Name	Total Project Cost	Approved Funding	Estimated Water Savings (MGY)	Cumulative Water Savings (MGY)
1	Broward	Coconut Creek, City of	Automatic flushing device for hydrants	\$60,000	\$30,000	15.00	15.00
2	Osceola	St. Cloud, City of	Rain sensor retrofit for older irrigation systems	\$100,000	\$40,508	70.00	85.00
3	Miami-Dade	North Miami Beach, City of	Showerhead exchange program (8000)	\$50,000	\$25,000	37.00	122.00
4	Lee	Lee County Utilities	Installation of automatic flushing devices	\$35,935	\$17,968	0.00	122.00
5	Monroe	Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority	Low flow showerheads for hotels (5000)	\$100,000	\$40,508	11.00	133.00
6	Collier	Island Water Association (Sanibel)	Irrigation System Checks & Rain Sensors	\$30,000	\$15,000	17.50	150.50
7	Hendry	Hendry County	Installation of Ultra-Low Volume Fixtures	\$50,000	\$40,508	12.00	162.50
8	Orange	Kissimmee, City of	Purchase & Installation of rain sensors	\$100,625	\$40,508	8.50	171.00
Total	•		\$526,560	\$250,000	171.00	171.00	